s

Sno-cz’euiﬁ Snowmobile Club, Inec.

P. O. 116
SUMMIT LAKE, WI 54485

www.snodevils.org snodevilsclub@gmail.com

APRIL 2019 NEWSLETTER

A BIG THANK YOU, to the small group of volunteer groomer operators that tackled a great
year of snow!!! Our trails were in excellent shape this year opening on 1/11/2019 and closing on
3/24/2019. Thanks again to our CREW!

Our annual election meeting is coming up quickly, April 8", 2019 and we need to replace 2
board of director seats/officer positions. Board members are expected to be active members and
attend meetings regularly. We hope to see more members at our monthly meetings and more
volunteers. Remember the more people that help, will lighten everyone’s load. You don'’t have to be
a board member or officer of the club to help, any club member can help.

Our Annual Cash Raffle will be at Tattle Tales in Elcho, WI, April 27th, 2019. Hors d’oeuvres,
tap beer, & soda from 5 p.m. until 9 p.m. with the purchase of a ticket. We will also have 50-50 raffles,
ending with the cash raffle drawing at 9 p.m. We encourage the businesses to get their tickets sold
ASARP to get our ticket sales finalized. When yours all are sold please contact the secretary to have
them picked up.

The AWSC has raised their dues to from $10.00 to $12.00, Sno-Devils will be discussing a
raise in our dues also. The AWSC has also amended their by-laws to have an expiration date of
July 1%t on their memberships. This will not impact our memberships, ours will still be due BEFORE
October 31° of every year. We prefer that you send in your dues sometime in September. We enter
them in large batches as we are charged the same transaction fee if we enter 1 or 100. Any late dues
will incur a $3.00 late fee and also will not be 1 priority.

Please attend meetings, give us a call, or e-mail to give your input on these important issues.

Next Meeting: Election Meeting, Monday, April 8th, 2019, 7 p.m. at the Sno-Devils
Building in Elcho.

Wisconsin Snowmobile Clubs
United We Trail....Divided We Fail



3/1/2019

3/2/2019

3/3/2019

3/4/2019

3/5/2019

3/6/2019

3/7/2019

3/8/2019

3/9/2019
3/10/2019
3/11/2019
3/12/2019
3/13/2019
3/14/2019
3/15/2019
3/16/2019
3/17/2019
3/18/2019
3/19/2019
3/20/2019
3/21/2019
3/22/2019
3/23/2019
3/24/2019
3/25/2019
3/26/2019
3/27/2019
3/28/2019
3/29/2019
3/30/2019
3/31/2019

Sno-:be vils Sn

SUMMIT LAKE, WI 54485

MARCH CALENDAR RAFFLE WINNERS LIST

1120
414
231

1361
915
370
853

1158
471

1167

30
867
539
954
738
360
696
120

1333

1137
353
939

9

1255

1069
595
296

1191

1251
471
767

W

P. O. 116

owmobile Club, Inc.

www.snodevils.org snodevilsclub@gmail.com

25.00
25.00
50.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
50.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
200.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
50.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
50.00

Gina Pignato
Brenda Bubb

Todd Steger
Darrin Vinz

Haddie Anderson
Scott Strobel

Vic Moyer
Sebastian Kirsch
Kyle Henriksen
Bruce Baginski
Paul Loosen
Dennis Hoffman
Jay & Renee Jepson
Laura Bscherer
Ryan Tews

Allie Billingsley
Sue & Dave O Brien
Gary Anderson
Rodney Eliner
Tammy Stockover
Sophia Stoltz
Ronald Schroepfer
Carrey Terlisner
Tim Mielke

Jesse Bartmann
Jay Bogard

Justin Bonnell

Lisa Thom
Flitter/Strobel Crew
Kyle Henriksen
Dennis Daemmrich

Wisconsin Snowmobile Clubs
United We Trail....Divided We Fail

Clarendon
Glenbeulah
West Bend
Neosho
Waupaca
Antigo

Fond du Lac
Antigo
Muskego
Antigo
Hartford
Waukesha
West Bend
Cedar Grove
Ft. Atkinson
Elkhorn
Sturtevant
Tomahawk
Pelican Lake
Chicago
West Bend
Antigo
Mayville
Black Creek
Appleton
Cleveland
Merrill
Antigo

Van Dyne
Muskego
Combined Locks

IL

Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
IL

Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
N
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi



