o-Devil's Snowmobile Club, Inc.

SUMMIT LAKE, WI 54485 www.snodevils.org snodevilsclub@gmail.com

APRIL 2019 NEWSLETTER

A BIG THANK YOU, to the small group of volunteer groomer operators that tackled a great year of snow!!! Our trails were in excellent shape this year opening on 1/11/2019 and closing on 3/24/2019. Thanks again to our CREW!

Our annual election meeting is coming up quickly, April 8th, 2019 and we need to replace 2 board of director seats/officer positions. Board members are expected to be active members and attend meetings regularly. We hope to see more members at our monthly meetings and more volunteers. Remember the more people that help, will lighten everyone's load. You don't have to be a board member or officer of the club to help, any club member can help.

Our Annual Cash Raffle will be at Tattle Tales in Elcho, WI, April 27th, 2019. Hors d'oeuvres, tap beer, & soda from 5 p.m. until 9 p.m. with the purchase of a ticket. We will also have 50-50 raffles, ending with the cash raffle drawing at 9 p.m. We encourage the businesses to get their tickets sold ASAP to get our ticket sales finalized. When yours all are sold please contact the secretary to have them picked up.

The AWSC has raised their dues to from \$10.00 to \$12.00, Sno-Devils will be discussing a raise in our dues also. The AWSC has also amended their by-laws to have an expiration date of July 1st on their memberships. This will not impact our memberships, ours will still be due BEFORE October 31st of every year. We prefer that you send in your dues sometime in September. We enter them in large batches as we are charged the same transaction fee if we enter 1 or 100. Any late dues will incur a \$3.00 late fee and also will not be 1st priority.

Please attend meetings, give us a call, or e-mail to give your input on these important issues.

Next Meeting: Election Meeting, Monday, April 8th, 2019, 7 p.m. at the Sno-Devils Building in Elcho.

Sno-Devil's Snowmobile Club, Inc. P. O. 116 SUMMIT LAKE, WI 54485 SUMMIT LAKE, WI 54485

www.snodevils.org snodevilsclub@gmail.com

MARCH CALENDAR RAFFLE WINNERS LIST

3/1/2019	1120	25.00	Gina Pignato	Clarendon	IL
3/2/2019	414	25.00	Brenda Bubb	Glenbeulah	WI
3/3/2019	231	50.00	Todd Steger	West Bend	WI
3/4/2019	1361	25.00	Darrin Vinz	Neosho	WI
3/5/2019	915	25.00	Haddie Anderson	Waupaca	WI
3/6/2019	370	25.00	Scott Strobel	Antigo	WI
3/7/2019	853	25.00	Vic Moyer	Fond du Lac	WI
3/8/2019	1158	25.00	Sebastian Kirsch	Antigo	WI
3/9/2019	471	25.00	Kyle Henriksen	Muskego	WI
3/10/2019	1167	50.00	Bruce Baginski	Antigo	WI
3/11/2019	30	25.00	Paul Loosen	Hartford	WI
3/12/2019	867	25.00	Dennis Hoffman	Waukesha	WI
3/13/2019	539	25.00	Jay & Renee Jepson	West Bend	WI
3/14/2019	954	25.00	Laura Bscherer	Cedar Grove	WI
3/15/2019	738	25.00	Ryan Tews	Ft. Atkinson	WI
3/16/2019	360	25.00	Allie Billingsley	Elkhorn	WI
3/17/2019	696	200.00	Sue & Dave O Brien	Sturtevant	WI
3/18/2019	120	25.00	Gary Anderson	Tomahawk	WI
3/19/2019	1333	25.00	Rodney Ellner	Pelican Lake	WI
3/20/2019	1137	25.00	Tammy Stockover	Chicago	IL
3/21/2019	353	25.00	Sophia Stoltz	West Bend	WI
3/22/2019	939	25.00	Ronald Schroepfer	Antigo	WI
3/23/2019	9	25.00	Carrey Terlisner	Mayville	WI
3/24/2019	1255	50.00	Tim Mielke	Black Creek	WI
3/25/2019	1069	25.00	Jesse Bartmann	Appleton	WI
3/26/2019	595	25.00	Jay Bogard	Cleveland	ΤN
3/27/2019	296	25.00	Justin Bonnell	Merrill	WI
3/28/2019	1191	25.00	Lisa Thom	Antigo	WI
3/29/2019	1251	25.00	Flitter/Strobel Crew	Van Dyne	WI
3/30/2019	471	25.00	Kyle Henriksen	Muskego	WI
3/31/2019	767	50.00	Dennis Daemmrich	Combined Locks	WI